504791180 02/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4837912

CONVEYING PARTY DAT PETER MOLGAARD MOP		ASSIGNMENT		
PETER MOLGAARD MOR	Α			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN OSTBERG	PETER MOLGAARD MORTSENSEN			
MARTIN OSTBERG			02/29/2016	
POUL ERIK HOJLUND NIELSEN			02/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	4			
Name:	HALDO	R TOPSOE A/S		
Street Address:	HALDOR TOPSOES ALLE 1, 55			
City:	KGS. LYNGBY			
State/Country:	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	DK-2800			
Property TypeApplication Number:15		Number 15754803		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ТА			
		703)836-2021		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
- · · ·		703.836.6620		
		obin.copeland@bipc.com		
•		BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY		
		PO BOX 1404 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2727		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0089865-000015	
		TRAVIS D. BOONE		
SIGNATURE:		/Travis D. Boone/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/23/2018		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is made as of WHEREAS, we

Peter Mølgaard Mortensen Hulkærvej 29 DK-2640 Hedehusene Denmark Citizenship: DK

Martin Østberg Odinsvej 5, Tune DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark Citizenship: DK

Poul Erik Højlund Nielsen Rolandsvej 3 DK-3480 Fredensborg Denmark Citizenship: DK

have made an invention entitled

"Induction heating of endothermic reactions"

and WHEREAS HALDOR TOPSØE A/S, whose post office address is Haldor Topsøes Allé 1, 55, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark, has filed a Danish patent application and is desirous of filing further patent applications or the like based on said Danish patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, we do expressly assign and transfer onto said Haldor Topsøe A/S, its successors, nominees or to other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Danish patent application and in and to said invention for all countries of the world, including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property associated with said Danish patent application and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent or the like which may be granted anywhere on said invention.

Ref.: 1840 DK PRI2 Danish patent application no. PA 2016 00081

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or the equivalent, in every country of the world to issue any and all said Letters Patent or the like to said HALDOR TOPSØE A/S as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

25/2-16

Peter Mølgaard Mortensen

Date

Wilness: Maria Jon Romero

25/2 - 2016

Date

Martin Østberg-

Witness: Manz Jori Ranero

<u>29/2 - 2016</u>

Poul Erik Møjlund Nielsen

Witness: Maia Jore Romero

RECORDED: 02/23/2018